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Symbols 

The following standard symbols are used in Statistics 
Canada publications: 

• . figures not available. 
• . figures not appropriate or not applicable 
- nil or zero. 
- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Signes conventionnels 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés uni-
formément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

• . nombres indisponibles. 
• . n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 
- néant ou zero. 
- - nombres mfImes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifIés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 
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H ICHLIGHTS 

• For the week ended May 19, a total of 
733,000 persons qualified for unemployment 
insurance benefits, a drop of 16% from the 
previous month. Declines ranging from 11% 
to 152 were recorded between April and May 
for the three previous years. 

• Compared with May 1978, a decrease of 14% 
was registered. 

• 14% of the beneficiaries drew other than 
regular benefits - mainly sickness, mater-
nity and training benefits. 

• 32% of the beneficiaries receiving regular 
benefit had less than 20 weeks of insurable 
employment in the qualifying period. The 
proportion among males was 34% and females, 
30%. 

Benefit Payments(l) 

• Payments during the month of May amounted 
to $385 million, down 7% from April and 
15% from a year earlier. 

• Year-to-date benefits totalled $2,180 mil- 
• I ion, a decrease of 7% from the January-

ay period in 1978. The number of weeks 
1 benefit dropped 6% and average weekly 
enefit was down 1% to $108.89. 

Initial and Renewal Claims 

• Claims submitted in May from persons seek-
ing benefits numbered 197,000, up 4% from 
April but 8% less than a year earlier. 

• For the January-May period 1,084,000 claims 
were filed, a decrease of 6% from the same 
months in 1978. Sixty-six percent of the 
claims originated in Quebec and Ontario, 
23% in the western provinces and 11% in 
the Atlantic provinces. 

(1) The count of beneficiaries cannot be re-
lated to the benefit payments made during 
a month. Whereas the latter figure cov-
ers all benefit payments made during the 
month, the count of beneficiaries repre-
sents the number of persons who qualified 
for benefits for a specific week each 
month regardless of when they received 
payment. 

FAITS SAILLANTS 

Bénéficiaires(l 

• Pour Is aemaine se terminant le 19 mal, le noinbre 
de personnes admissibles aux prestations d'as-
surance-ch6mage s'est établi a 733,000, soit 16 2 
de moms que le mois précédent. Pour lea trois 
anndes précédentes, on a observe des baisses 
variant de 11 2 a 15 2 entre avril et mai. 

• Une diminution de 14 2 a étd enregistrée par 
rapport a mai 1978. 

• Quatorze pour cent des bénéficlaires touchaient 
des prestations autres que des prestations ordi-
naires - principalement des prestations de mala-
die, maternité et de formation. 

• Trente-deux pour cent des bénéficiaires touchant 
des prestations ordinaires avalent moms de 20 
semaines d'emploi assurable pendant Is pCriode 
de référence. La proportion était de 34 2 chez 
les honines et de 30 2 chez lea femmes. 

Prestations servies(l) 

• En mai, les prestations versdes ont totalisd 
$385 millions, soit 7 2 de moms qu'en avril et 
15 2 de moms que l'année précédente. 

• Depuis le debut de l'année, les prestations ver- 
sees se sont chiffrées a $2,180 millions, soit 
7 2 de moms que pour le période janvier-mai en 
1978. Le nombre de semaines de prestations a 
diminué de 6 2 et la prestation hebdomadaire 
moyenne a baissC de 1 2 pour s'établir A $108.89. 

Demandes initiales et demandes de renouvellement 

• En nial, le nombre de demandes de prestations 
s'est dtabli a 197,000, soit une augmentation de 
4 2 par rapport a avril et une diminution de 8 2 
par rapport a l'annde précédente. 

• Pour Is période janvier-mai, 1,084,000 demandes 
de prestations ont dté présentdes, soit une 
baisse de 6 2 par rapport aux mêmes mois en 1978. 
Soixante-six pour cent des demandes provenalent 
du Québec et de l'Ontario, 23 2 des provinces de 
l'Ouest et 11 2 des provinces de l'Atlantique. 

(1) On ne peut établir de rapport entre le nombre 
de bénéficiaires et les prestations servies 
pendant un mois donné. Ces derniares compren-
nent toutes lea prestations servies pendant le 
mois, alors que le nombre de bénéficiaires 
représente toutes les personnes admissibles 
aux prestations d'assurance-ch6mage pour une 
semaine bien precise du mois, quel que soit le 
moment auquel elles ont reçu le paiement. 



TABLE 1. Summary Data, May 1979 

TABLEAU 1. Donnes sonunaires, mai 1979 

Item 

Detail 

Current 
month 

Mois 
courant 

Previous 
month 

Mois 
précédent 

Year 
ago 

Année 
dernire 

Percentage 
change from 

Variation en 
pourcentage par 
rapport 

Previous 	Year 
month 	ago 

Au mois 	A l'annde 
précédent 	dernire 

Benefit payments - Presta- 
tions servies: 

Benefit pay - Total - Presta- 
tions payées $ 384,524,588 412,603,515 452,894,176 - 	7 - 15 

Weeks of benefit - Semaines 
de prestations 3,602,926 3,817,292 4,135,227 - 	6 - 13 

Average weekly benefit - 
Prestations hebdomadaires 
moyennes $ 106.73 108.09 109.5 - 	I - 	3 

Claims received - Demandes 
reçues 196,932 188,530 215,190 4 - 	h 

Beneficiaries - Bénéflciaires 732,849P 868,427P 	856,020 - 16 - 14 

Year-to-date - Total cumulatif 

Current Previous Percentage 
year year change 

Année Année Variation en 
courante précédente pourcentage 

Benefit payments - Presta- 
tions servies: 

Benefit pay - Total - Presta- 
tions payées $ 2,180,337,539 2,335,035,692 - 7 

Weeks of benefit - Semaines 
de prestations 20,023,354 21,250,455 - 6 

Average weekly benefit - 
Prestations hebdomadaires 
moyennes $ 108.89 109.88 - 1 

Claims received - Demandes 
reçues 1,084,227 1,150,427 - 6 

Beneficiaries(1) - Bénéf 
ciaires(1) 893,918P 970,417 - 8 

-6- 

I 

(1) Monthly average. 
(1) Moyenne mensuelle. 
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TA6LI7 	2. Nuntior 	ol 	benrficiiri,'s,P v 	Iv 	of 	}4ivni,'nt and 	Tv10 	of 	Butiefit, 	Candi, 	141V 919 

TAIIIF;AI 2. 	Norvbr, 	dr 	b1u.71 i -  lu roy1', Solon 	ii 	nt,d,l it 7 	do 	I - iorS , Ot 	Lt 	lo 	genre 	do 	I , rst1t ions, 	(onud, 

Type of benefit Percentage 
change from 

Genre de prestation previous 

Type of payment 
month  

Regular Sick- Maternity 	Retire- 	Fishing(1) Training(2) Variation en 
Modalite de paiement ness ment pourcentage 

Total du mois 
Ordi- Maladie Maternité 	Retraite 	Pche(1) Forms- précédent 
naires tion(2) 

Pull benefit week, no 
earnings reported - 
Pres tat ions hebdoma-
daires intégrales, 
sans gains déclarés 574,311 21,884 34,639 2,451 12.196 24,897 670,378 	- 16 

Full benefit week, some 
earnings reported - 
Pre stat ions hebdona-
dLires intégrales, 
,rtains gains dcla- 

7, 1(19 
	 7,41)9 

,ti 	1 lull 	k 
not due to earnings - 
Prestations hebdoma-
daires partielles, 
non imputables 5 des 
gains percus 
	

9,436 	818 	89 
	

164 
	

1,150 
	

11,657 	- 12 

Partial benefit week 
due to earnings - 
Prestations hebdoma-
daires partielles, 
imputables I des 
gains percuS 

TOTAL 

	

41,878 	294 	111 	... 	438 

	

632,934 	22,996 	34,839 	2,451 	12,898 

684 

26,731 

	

43,405 	- 6 

	

732,849 	- 16 

Percentage change from 
previous month - 
Variation en pourcen- 
tage du mois précé- 
dent 	 - 15 	- 1 	-- 	- 3 	- 35 	- 12 	- 16 

(1) Excludes year-round fishermen and fishermen with sufficient regular employment who qualify for regular benefit. 
(1) Non compris lea pcheurs I longueur d'année et autres pacheurs qui sont admissibj,es i une période de prestations ordi-

naires. 
. 	12) Trainees on courses approved by Canada Employment and Immigration Commission. 

(2) Personnes qui suivent un cours de formation approuvé par la Commission de l'emploi et de l'immigration do Canada. 



Under 20 years - Moms de 
20 ann 27,932 

20-24 years - arts 63,476 

25-34 " 	" 75,033 

35-44 	' 	' 42,133 

45-54 " 	" 31,196 

55-64 " 	 " 17,817 

65 years - ann 

TOTAL 257,587 

391 	I 1,125 ... 112 1,720 31,280 - 	 8 

1,287 11,179 ... 206 2,807 78,955 - 	 3 

2,684 21,273 ... 451 2,133 101,574 - 	 5 

2,769 1,257 . 	.. 212 978 47,349 - 	 B 

2,808 5 ... 157 361 34,527 - 	 9 

2,052 ... ... 55 43 19,967 - 	 S 

678 .. 	. . 	 . 	 . 678 4 

11,991 34,839 678 1,193 8,042 314,330 - C 

-8- 

TABLE 3. Number of Beneficiaries, by Sex, Age and Type of Benefit, Canada, May 197 

TABLEAU 3. Nombre de b6n6ficiaires9 , selon le sexe, l'age et le genre de prestations, Csadi, mdi 19 7 ) 

Type of benefit 

Genre de prestations 
Age 

Age 	 Regular 	Sickness Maternity Retirement 	Fishing(1) 	Training(2) 
Total 

Ordinaire8 	Maladie 	Maternit8 	Retraite 	P6che(1) 	Formation(2) 

Both sexes - Les deux sexes 

C 
Percentage 
change from 
previous 
month 

Variation en 
pourcentage 
du mois 
pr6céden t 

Under 20 years - Moms de 
20 ans 73,763 857 1,125 

20-24 years - ans 155,200 2,436 11,179 

25-34 " 	" 177,006 4,556 21,273 

35-44 	' 	' 94,909 4,374 1,257 

45-54 " 	" 76,278 5,225 5 

55-64 " 	 " 55,776 5,548 

65 years - ans .. 	. 

TOTAL 632,934 22,996 34,839 

Male - Homes 

1,367 5,252 82,364 - 16 

1,765 11,931 182 9 511 - 12 

3,582 6,953 213,372 - 14 

2,313 1,844 104,697 - 18 

2,267 656 64,431 - 20 

1,604 95 63,023 - 18 

2,451 ... ... 2,451 - 	 3 

2,451 12,896 26,731 732,849 - 16 

S 
Under 20 years - Mains de 

20 ans 45,831 466 

20-24 years - ans 91,724 1,149 

25-34 " 101,975 1,872 

35-44 	' 	 " 52,776 1,605 

45-54 	' 	' 45,082 2,417 

55-64 	' 	" 37,959 3,496 

65 years - ans 

TOTAL 375,347 11,005 

Female -. Feinmes 

1,255 3,532 51,084 - 21 

1,559 9,124 103,556 - 18 

3,131 4,820 111,798 - 21 

2,101 866 57,348 - 25 

2,110 295 49,904 - 26 

1,549 52 43,056 - 22 

1,773 .. 	. ... 1,773 - 	 6 

1,773 11,705 18,689 418,519 - 22 

See footnotes 1 and 2, Table 2. 
Voir notes 1 et 2, tableau 2. 
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Type of benefit Percentage 
change from 

Genre de prestations previous 
month 

Province and sex 

Regular Sick- 	Maternity 	Retire- 	Fiahing(1) Training(2) Variation en 
Province et ccxc ness 	sent pourcentage 

Total du sois 
Ordi- Maladie 	Maternité 	Retraite 	P9che(1) Forma- précédent 
naires tion(2) 

Newfoundland - T. 42,321 400 666 23 5,706 1,171 50,287 - 14 
Terre-Neuve H. 28,048 231 ... 17 5,521 856 34,673 - 17 

F. 14,273 169 666 6 185 315 15,614 - 	 8 

Prince Edward T. 6,592 107 153 7 751 307 7,917 - 35 
Island - Ile-du- H. 3.600 54 ... 6 316 176 4,152 - 44 
Prince-Edouard F. 2,992 53 153 1 435 131 3,765 - 19 

Nova Scotia - T. 33,420 1,033 937 94 1,749 1,052 38,285 - 20 
Nouvelle-cosaa N. 18,680 552 ... 68 1,630 724 21,654 - 27 

F. 14,740 481 937 26 119 328 16,631 - 	 7 

New Brunswick - T. 41,597 686 720 62 1,139 1,058 45,262 - 21 
Nouveau-Brunswick H. 26,467 348 ... 51 1,005 739 28,610 - 23 

F. 15,130 338 720 11 134 319 16,652 - 16 

T. 244,982 6,464 10,244 532 722 6,556 269,500 - 15 

. 

144,863 3,344 ... 431 634 4,358 153,630 - 22 
100,119 3,120 10,244 101 88 2,198 115,870 - 4 

151,205 8,620 13,334 1,105 90 8,486 182,840 - 15 
H. 86,969 3,871 ... 775 83 6,141 97,839 - 21 
F. 64,236 4,749 13,334 330 7 2,345 85,001 - 	 7 

Manitoba T. 17,473 1,070 1,433 135 211 1,311 21.633 - 17 
M. 11,418 497 ... 85 209 849 13,058 - 23 
F. 6,055 573 1,433 50 2 462 8.575 - 	 6 

Saskatchewan T. 9,906 634 1,156 76 10 931 12,713 - 28 
H. 6,330 284 ... 42 8 613 7,277 - 39 
F. 3,576 350 1,156 34 2 318 5,436 - 	 8 

Alberta T. 12,868 1,424 3,118 152 2 3,063 20,627 - 18 
H. 8,178 690 ... 106 2 2,496 11,472 - 25 
F. 4,690 734 3,118 46 - 567 9,155 - 	 5 

British Columbia - T. 70,587 2,532 2,976 263 2,509 2,669 81,536 - 	 9 
Colombie-Britan- H. 39,608 1,119 ... 190 2,289 1,661 44,867 - 12 
nique F. 30,979 1,413 2,976 73 220 1,008 36,669 - 	 4 

Yukon T. 1,089 9 44 2 - 102 1,246 - 20 
H. 636 4 ... 2 - 62 704 - 24 
F. 453 5 44 - - 40 542 - 12 

Northwest Territo- T. 779 16 42 - 9 25 871 - 14 
rica - Tern- H. 495 10 ... - 8 14 527 -14 
toirea du Nord- F. 284 6 42 - 1 11 344 - 13 
Oueat 

Outside Canada - T. 115 1 16 - - - 132 - 16 
Extérieur du H. 55 1 ... - - - 56 - 22 
Canada F. 60 - 16 - - - 76 - 11 

TOTAL 1. 632,934 22,996 34,839 2,451 12,898 26,731 732,849 - 16 
H. 375,347 11,005 ... 1,773 11,705 18,689 418,519 - 22 

. F. 257,587 11,991 34,839 678 1,193 8,042 314,330 - 	 6 

S,e 	fotn,t 	s 	I 	and 2, 	Table 2. 
Voir notes 	1 et 2, tableau 2. 
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TABLI 5. Nuabar of BenefirisriesP Receiving Regular Benefit, by Week, of Insurable Reployxent, Sex and Weekly Insursble Earning., Cenada, May 

TABLEAU 5. Noabre do bAsnAficialresp  touchant des preotations ordinaires, salon Is nobre de seaaines d'ep1oi assurable, selon le .exe at lea 
hebdo..adaire. assureblex, Canada, .ai 1979 

Weeks of Weekly insurable earnings 
insurable 
e.ployisent Cains hebdo..delres assurables 

Sesame. 
d'e.ploi 9 0- $ 90- $110- $130-  $170- $190- $210- $230- $250- 
aa.ursble 89 109 129 149 169 189 209 229 249 264 $265 Total 

Both sexes - Lea deux sexes 

Under 15 weeks - Main. 
de 15 sesame. 5,994 9,518 14,779 15,443 13,734 11,479 10.916 11,025 15.521 916 335 109,660 

15-19 weeks - senaines 4,865 6,957 10,722 11,937 11,240 9,517 9,277 11,031 16,833 1,557 118 94,054 

20-29 	' 	' 6,540 8,527 14,426 17,325 15,759 13.487 13,956 17,430 33,949 2,859 12 144,270 

30-39 " 	" 4.170 4.786 7.532 9,763 8.920 8,079 7,851 9.844 22.147 3.228 10 86,330 

40-49 " 3,884 4,471 6,973 8,917 9,145 8,906 8,731 10.534 26,691 5,058 9 93,319 

50-52 	' 	" 2,644 3.819 6.849 10.368 12,075 12,001 10,850 11,291 29,505 5,876 23 105.301 

TOTAL 28,097 38,078 61,281 73,753 70,873 63,469 61,581 71,155 144,646 19.494 507 632,934 

Male - Hates 

Under 15 week. - Mains 
d. 15 •ssalnes 906 2,842 5.914 7.458 7,995 8,004 8.636 9,582 14,222 844 284 6> 

15-19 weak. - sesame, 781 1.837 4,443 6,040 6,615 6,364 7,033 9.568 15.414 1,424 100 59,619 

20-29 " 	" 973 2,114 5,499 8,137 8,716 8,518 10.232 14.947 31.427 2,563 11 93,137 

30-39 " 	" 627 1,023 2,413 4,001 4,259 4,573 5,364 7,921 19.617 2,964 8 52,770 

40-49 " 474 731 1,591 2,773 3,375 3,926 4,724 7,167 21,194 4,584 9 50,548 

50-52" 	" 317 537 1,234 2,597 3,651 4.436 5,229 7,032 22,569 4,963 21 52,586 

Total 4,078 9,084 21,094 31,006 34,611 35,821 41,218 56,217 124,443 17,342 433 375,347 

Fessle - Fetes 

Under IS week. - Mains 
de 15 sesame, 5,088 6,676 8,865 7,985 5,739 3,475 2,280 1,443 1,299 72 51 42,973 

15-19 week. - sesame. 4,084 5,120 6,279 5.897 4,625 3.153 2,244 1,463 1,419 133 16 34,435 

20-29 	' 	" 5,567 6,413 8,927 9,188 7,043 4.969 3,724 2,483 2,522 296 1 51,133 

30-39 " 	" 3,543 3,763 5.119 5,762 4,661 3,506 2.487 1,923 2,530 264 2 33,560 

40-49" 	' 3,410 3,740 5,382 6,144 5,770 4,980 4,007 3.367 5,497 474 - 42,771 

50-52 " 	' 2,327 3,282 5,615 7,771 8.424 7,565 5,621 4,259 6,936 913 2 52,71 

Total 24,019 28,994 40,187 42,747 36,262 27,648 20,363 14,938 20,203 2,152 74 2H 



Under 20 years - 
Mains de 20 ens 2,100 293 1,461 1,570 

20-24 year. - one 3,210 588 3,408 3,473 

2 5- 34 " 	 " 4,154 779 3,958 4,022 

35-44 " 	 " 1,912 405 2,108 2.075 

45-54 " 	 " 1.038 324 1,425 1.311 

-64 " 487 233 840 824 

12,901 2,622 13,200 13,275 

10.517 5,597 541 381 365 2,692 38 18 2 25,575 

23,677 13,293 1,337 846 1,086 6.340 104 51 4 57.417 

26,356 16.411 1,524 840 1,324 8,042 169 91 26 67,696 

14,171 9,722 857 436 663 4,461 58 55 17 36.940 

10,138 7,601 716 377 515 3,444 38 33 8 27,568 

5,773 4,561 439 276 327 2,262 13 11 - 16,046 

91,232 57,185 5,414 3.156 4,280 27.241 420 259 57 231,242 C 

[I Laries Haceiving Regolar lenefit with No Earnings Reported, by Age, S.c and Province. May 1979 

ru: ,\: 	 t ciaires t,ch.nt den preefltions ordinair.., sans gains d8clarés, salon 1'&ge. in ens at 1s province, 	i 1979 

I New 	Prince I Novi 	New 	I 	I 	I 	I 	 I Iritish I 	I Northwest Outside 
I found- I  Edward I Scotia 	Nrusawick I 	I 	I 	I 	I Coloabia I 	I Tern- 	I Canada 	I 
I land 	I Island I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I tonic. 

Age 	 I 	I 	I 	I 	I Qudbec I Untario I Manitoba I S.akat- Alberta I 	I Tukon I 	 I Total I  I Terre- 	h 	 chewan e-do- I Noye11e- I Nouveau- I 	I 	I 	 I Colosbie- I 	I Tarn- 	I Est6risur 
Age 	 Neuve 	I Prince- I 	I Iy,jvik I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I Bnitan- I 	I toires 	I do Canada 

tdouacd 	 I 	 niqu. 	 I do Nerd- 	 I 
IOuest 	• 	I 

lath sex.. - L.a dens sex.. 

Under 20 years - 
Main. de 20 ana 6.684 776 3,856 4,940 27,043 14,274 1,788 1,250 1,089 6,661 91 49 2 68,503 

20-24 years - ann 9,349 1.351 7,929 9.657 57.811 32,287 3.832 2,455 3,104 14.920 246 144 7 143,092 

25-34 " 	 ' 11,027 1,614 8.491 11,014 63,324 38,691 4.317 2,270 3,496 18.778 359 230 47 163,658 

35-44" 	" 5.469 848 4,302 5,310 33.077 21,998 2,439 1,177 1,833 9,696 164 160 33 86,706 

45-54 " 	 " 3.847 724 3,313 3,954 27,101 18.120 2.121 1,015 1,509 8.086 118 115 14 70,037 

55-64 	' 2.614 617 2,529 2,954 19.938 13,304 1,630 924 1,022 6,116 55 43 5 51,751 

TOTAL 38,990 5,930 30,420 38,029 228,294 138,674 16,127 9,091 12,053 64,257 1,033 741 108 583,747 

In - Hoea 

Motno da 20 ann 4,584 483 2,395 3,370 16,526 8,677 1,247 869 724 3,969 53 31 - 42,928 

20-24 years - an. 6.139 763 4,521 6,184 34,134 18,994 2,495 1.609 2,018 8,580 142 93 3 85,675 

25-34 " 6,873 835 4,533 6,992 36,968 22,280 2,793 1,430 2,172 10,736 190 139 21 95,962 

33-44 " 	 ' 3,557 443 2,194 3,435 18,906 12,276 1,582 741 1.170 5,235 106 105 16 49,766 

45-54 	" 2.809 400 1,888 2,643 16.363 10,519 1,405 638 994 4,642 80 82 6 42,469 

55-64 ' 	 " 2,127 384 1.689 2,130 14,165 8,743 1,191 648 695 3,854 42 32 5 35.705 

Total  26.089 3,308 17,220 24.754 137,062 81,489 10,713 5,935 7,773 37,016 613 482 51 352,505 

F...1. - Passage 

. 
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TAll:: 7. Nurm rro f leAr fir .rrruA  Rrriviui lu1rr leer fri w:rl Sr 0riuu Reported. Sr irorrne 	See 	'oIly 	us -b 	l:,rrrr;... 

TABLEAU 7. BewAre de binéficiairesP touchant des prestations ordinaires, sans gains dAclaris, selon Is province, is aexe Ct les gains hebdonrorlriros 
aesurables, mal 1979 

Province and sex 

Province et aexe 

Weekly insurable earnings 

Gains hebdonadaires assurables 

Average 
weekly 
insurable 
earnings 

Moyenne 

_______ _______. ________ _________ ____ 

$0- $ 90- $110- $130- $150- $170- $190- $210- $230- $250- des gains 

89 109 129 149 169 189 209 229 249 264 $265 Total Irebdosra- 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	T. 2.059 3,509 6,326 3,895 4,560 4,159 3,574 3,910 6,511 459 28 38,990 167 
M. 276 1,189 3,786 1,954 2,795 3,111 2,878 3,555 6,093 431 21 26,089 184 
P. 1,783 2,320 2,540 1,941 1,765 1,048 696 355 418 28 7 12,901 134 

Prince Edward Island - 	T. 333 513 883 858 831 809 580 494 584 43 2 5,930 161 
1le-du-Prince-douard 	M. 33 122 334 395 480 558 459 408 484 33 2 3,308 179 

F. 300 391 549 463 351 251 121 86 100 10 - 2.622 138 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 	T. 2.317 3,449 4,926 4,078 3,341 2,649 2,419 2,450 4,287 492 14 30,420 160 
Econse 	 M. 361 1,022 2,122 1.970 1,853 1.786 1,866 2,091 3,695 441 13 17,220 180 

F. 1.956 2,427 2,802 2,108 1,488 863 553 359 592 51 1 13,200 132 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 	T. 1,675 2.276 4,654 4,880 4,176 3,857 4,117 4,014 7,639 717 26 38,029 175 
Brunswick 	 H. 187 487 1,689 2,345 2,636 2.742 3.380 3,609 7,167 687 25 24,754 195 

F. 1,488 1,789 2,965 2,535 1.738 1,115 737 405 472 30 1 13,275 137 

Québec 	 T. 9,357 11,232 19,337 30,847 28,128 23,287 22,421 25,593 52,557 5,351 184 228.294 II:) 
M. 1,314 2,391 5,474 13,218 14041 13.357 15,518 20,812 45,974 4,800 163 137,062 .011) 
F. 8,043 8,841 13.863 17,629 14,087 9.930 6,903 4.781 6,583 551 21 91,232 II 

Ontario 	 T. 6,853 9,012 12,864 13,674 14,410 13,374 12,817 15,724 34,112 5.758 76 138,674 I". 
M. 1,093 2.195 4,261 5,474 6.532 6,926 8,192 12.260 29,390 5,108 58 81,489 203 
F. 5,760 6,817 8,603 8,200 7,878 6,448 4,625 3,464 4.722 650 18 57,185 152 

Manitoba 	 T. 556 858 1,423 1.976 1.787 1,670 1.564 1,893 3,833 558 9 16,127 183 
M. 126 268 620 987 1,031 1,054 1,152 1,594 3,376 497 8 10,713 198 
F. 430 596 803 989 756 616 412 299 457 61 1 5,414 153 

Saskatchewan 	 T. 311 398 653 990 968 933 996 1.242 2,183 407 10 9,091 187 
M. 78 124 255 472 553 565 676 1,003 1,848 354 7 5,935 201 
F. 233 274 398 518 415 368 320 239 335 53 3 3.156 161 

Alberta 	 T. 224 365 587 847 1,050 1,123 1,304 1.829 3,686 1,021 17 12,053 201 
M. 39 73 150 287 435 597 784 1,389 3,110 892 17 7,773 217 
F. 185 292 437 160 615 526 520 440 576 129 - 4.280 172 

Britiuh Coluebia - 	 T. 2.261 2.969 4.411 5,355 5,402 5,988 6,425 8,165 19,329 3,831 121 66,257 193 
Colombie-Britannique 	M 341 647 1,249 1,934 2,093 2,554 3,220 5,563 15,890 3.421 104 37.016 213 

F. 1,920 2,322 3,162 3,421 3,309 3,434 3,205 2,602 3.639 410 17 22,241 166 

Yukon 	 T. 8 15 45 83 87 78 102 148 435 31 1 1.033 205 
M. 1 3 15 30 26 45 51 89 328 24 1 613 217 
P. 7 12 30 53 61 53 51 59 107 7 - 420 188 

Northwest Territorien - 	T. 27 40 55 118 66 71 71 88 190 13 2 741 183 
Territoires dx Nord- 	H. 7 16 27 63 44 51 48 69 145 10 2 482 193 
Guest 	 F. 20 24 28 55 22 20 23 19 45 3 - 259 163 

Outside Canada - ExtArieur 	T. 3 3 2 3 8 11 6 13 57 2 - 108 209 
du Canada 	 H. 2 - 1 2 1 1 2 3 38 1 - 51 221 

F. 1 3 1 1 7 10 4 10 19 1 - 57 Ill 

TOTAL 	 T. 25,984 34,639 56,164 67.604 64,812 58,009 56.396 65,563 135,403 18,683 490 583.747 180 
H. 3,858 8,537 19.983 29,131 32,320 33,347 38,226 52.445 117,538 16.699 421 352,505 200 
F. 22,126 26.102 36,181 38.473 32.492 24,662 18.170 13.118 17,865 1,984 69 231.242 150 

I 
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TABL! S. Issiefit Pay.ent Activities, by Province. May 1979 

TASLEAU S. Servic. des pr..tatioe.a, par province, sal 1979 

Bend it pald(1) 	 Weeks paid 	 Average weekly paysant 

Pre.t.tione .ervies(1) 	 Sasine. de preatation. 	 Prestatione hebdasadaire. .oyenn. 

Province Current 	Previous 	Year ago 	Current 	Previou. 	Year ago 	Current 	Previous 	Year ago 
.00th(2) 	enoth 	 .onth 	smith 	 sooth 	.onth 

Mol. 	Mole 	Am.8e 	Not. 	Mole 	Ann*e 	Not. 	Mole 	Aon&e 
coursot(2) 	pr&c&deat 	demure 	courant 	pr*cSdsnt 	darnibre 	courant 	prEcedent 	demurs 

thousand, of dollars 	 nab.r 	 dollars 

silliers de dollars 	 noabre 

Newfoundland - Terra-Neuve 	24.260 	26,607 	28.471 	242.519 	262.310 	271.720 	100.03 	101.43 	104.78 

Prince Edward Island - 11.- 
du-Prinre-idouard 	 4.233 	3.168 	4,584 	43,565 	51.355 	46,275 	97.16 	100.24 	99.05 

Nova Scotia - Nou.ell.-trosse 	17,870 	21,038 	22.133 	186.859 	215,723 	219.148 	95.63 	97.52 	101.00 

New Brunswick - Nouve.u- 
Brunswick 	 23.448 	26.064 	27,053 	227,999 	248,847 	255.893 	102.84 	104.74 	105.72 

rr 	Il,?.V7 	1,(,TT9 	1.1.473 	1.512.523 	107.04 	108.73 	110.04 

S 
1.042.696 	106.89 	109.03 	109.39 

a,, 	,,,,.s 	mi is 	inc is 	mess Manitoba 	 i.L,SUS 	AL,,,, 	.534 	suqtu --- --- ---' .-- 	 --.-.-- 

Saskatchewan 	 7,462 	8,919 	8.895 	61.522 	79,452 	79.589 	110.51 	112.26 	111.76 

Alb.rta 	 12,545 	12,881 	13.338 	104,018 	106,621 	111,801 	120.60 	12081 	119.30 

British Coloabia - Co1ia- 
Iritanniqu. 	 44,458 	42,790 	52,862 	392,773 	380.746 	458,320 	113.19 	112.38 	115.34 

Yukon 	 793 	 882 	814 	6,441 	7,208 	6,813 	123.08 	122.33 	119.42 

Nortlw.at Territorisa - Tar- 
ricoir.s du Nord-Oue.t 	 586 	 577 	339 	5.313 	5,254 	4,722 	110.23 	109.75 	114.20 

Outside Canada - !xt&rieur 
du Canada 	 90 	 92 	177 	 765 	814 	1.491 	118.28 	113.35 	118.66 

rOYAL 	 384,525 	412,604 	452,894 	3,602,926 	3,817.292 	4.135,227 	106.73 	108.09 	109.32 

1) May not add to totals dos to rounding. 
. 	0) L.a chifir.. spent StE arrondis, leur some peut ne pan corre.pondre sue totaux indiquCs. 

(2) In addition $86,868 was paid in work-sharing benefit. 
(2) En outr., on a vers8 $86,868 su Citro dee yrestationa do rh&nago partiol (travail partagE). 
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TABLE 9 	Cnr,ulcitive Benefit 	Paid, 	Weeks 	Paid and Average Weekly Payment, 	he Province, 	Slay 1979 

TABLEAU 	9. 	Sombre curnulat if do prestat ions servi es. 	coma mi's do Srestat ions et 	prestat ions hebdornadaj ron noyenncs 
scion 	la province. 	mcii 1979 

Year-to-date - Total curnulatif 

Benefit paid(1) Weeks paid(l) Average weekly payment 

Prestations servies(l) Semaines de presta- Prestations hebdoma- 
Prcivin.-i tions(1) daires moyennes 

Current Previous Current Previous Current Previous 
year(2) year year year year year 

Année AnnBe Année Anne Annêe Ann8e 
courante(2) prêeédente courante pr6c8dente courante précdente 

thousands of dollars thousands dollars 

milliers de dollars milliers 

Newt oundland - Terre-Neuvi 136,519 136,941 1,327 1,304 1112.86 104.99 

Prince Edward 	Island - lie-lu-Prince- 
douard 26,457 25,407 260 253 101.87 100.23 

Nova 	Scotia - Suave I le-Iass 108,116 114,023 1 ,035 1 ,11E 911. 77 101.95 

New Brunswick - Nouvau-Bron.swiik 111,645 1m4,49 1,219 1,265 104.711 106.32 

Qulbec 608,977 155,073 7,107 7,715 109.22 109.113 

Ontario 539,135 495,796 4,945 3,415 109.15 110.02 

Planitoba 63,253 70,327 582 640 108.76 109.95 

Saskatchewan 46,344 53,322 409 471 113.31 113.26 

Alberta 67,369 76,351 555 1135 121.84 12i).l,1 

British 	Columbia 	Lelomhie-llritannique 146,459 264,995 1,147 2,293 U4.80 

Yukon 4,683 4,431 311 37 111.95 12(1.71 

Northwest Territories - Territoires dii 
Nord-Ouest 2,979 2,728 26 24 112.51 113.27 

Outside Canada - Ext8rieur du Canada 566 1,180 5 10 117.35 115.98 

TOTAL 2,180,338 2,335,036 20,023 21,250 108.89 109.88 

(1) May not add to totals due to rounding. 
(1) Lea chiffres ayant étB arrondis, leur somme peut ne pas correspondre aux totaux indiquBs. 
(2) In addition $205,844 was paid in work-sharing benefit. 
(2) En outre, on a verse $205,844 au titre des prestations de ch5nnage partiel (travail partagl). 
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TABLE 10. Initial and Renewal Claims Received, by Province, May 1979 

TABLEAU 10. Demandes initiales et demandes de renouvellement reçues, par province, mai 1979 

Number of claims Year-to-date 

Nombre de demandes Total cumulatif 

Province 	Current Previous Year Current 	Previous Percentage 
month month ago year 	year change 

Mois Mois Année Année 	Année Variation 
courant précédent dernire courante 	précédente en pour- 

centage 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve 4,905 5,457 5,443 32,565 31,669 3 

Prince Edward Island - 
Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 1,093 991 1,221 6,672 6,446 4 

Nova Scot ii - Nouv1 1 e- 
- 	 7 

BrLn-w I 
Brunswick 6,703 6,521 7,438 40,174 38,660 4 

Québec 63,238 56,636 74,231 327,369 351,497 - 	 7 

Ontario 67,078 68,018 71,088 373,296 403,557 - 	 7 

Manitoba 6,336 6,476 6,746 37,474 39,665 - 	 6 

Saskatchewan 4,324 3,679 4,153 25,987 27,691 - 	 6 

Alberta 10,867 11,470 11,235 64,001 67,281 - 	 5 

British Columbia - 
Colombie-Britannique 24,482 21,574 24,519 129,891 133,439 - 	 3 

Yukon 276 227 246 1,470 1,538 - 	 4 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires du Nord- 
Ouest 287 189 324 1,460 1,620 - 10 

Outside Canada - Exté- 
rieur du Canada 77 71 144 484 792 - 39 

TOTAL 196,932 188,530 215,190 1,084,227 1,150,427 - 	 6 
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TABLE 11. Regional Unemployment Rates; Average for 12 Months Ended May 31, 1979 
Not Seasonally Adjusted (for Claims Established Before September 12, 	1977) 

TABLEAU 11. Taux de ch6mage par region; nioyenne pour is pdriode de 12 mois se terminant 
le 31 mai 1979, données non désaisonnalisées (demandes établies avant 
le 12 septembre 1977) 

Effective June 17, 1979 
to July 14, 1979 

En vigueur du 17 juin 1979 
Region au 14 juillet 1979 

Region 

Rate Weeks 

Taux Semaines 

1.  Vancouver-Victoria 8.0 - 

2.  Southern British Columbia - Sud de la 
Colombie-Britannique 8.6 

3.  Alberta 4•4 - 

4.  Saskatchewan 4.6 - 

5.  Manitoba 6.1 - 

6.  Northwestern Ontario - Nord-Ouest de l'Ontarlo 7.5 - 

7.  London-Windsor 6.9 - 

8.  Hamilton-Toronto 6.6 - 

9.  Eastern Ontario - Est de l'Ontario 8.1 - 

10.  Montreal 9.6 6 

11.  Eastern Townships - Cantons de 1'Est 9.5 6 

12.  St. Lawrence-Gaspd - Saint-Laurent-Gaspdsie 12.1 18 

13.  New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island - 
Nouveau-Brunswick et fle-du-Prince-Edouard 11.7 18 

14.  Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 10.5 12 

15.  Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 16.9 18 

16.  Rest of Canada(l) - Reste du Canada(1) .. 18 

CABADA 8.1 

(1) Unemployment rates not available. Eligible for maximum regional benefit entitlement. 
(1) Nous ne disposons pas des taux de chmage. Regions admissibles au nombre maximum de semaines 

designees. 

I 

I 
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• 	F\II.E 12. Regional Unemployment Rates, Variable Entrance Requirements and Regional Extended Benefit Entitlement: Average 
for Three Months Ended May 31, 1979, Seasonally Adjusted (for Claims Established Between September 12, 1977 
and November 11, 1978) 

TABLEAU 12. Tawi de chômage par rBgion, normes variables d'admissibilité et dure de prestations de prolongation: meyenne 
pour is période de trois mois se terniinant le 31 mat 1979, donnéea désaisonnalisécs (pour lea demandes 
établies entre le 12 septembre 1977 et le 11 novembre 1978) 

Effective June 17, 1979 to July 14, 1979 

En vigueur du 17 juin so 14 juiliet 1979 

Region 	
Rates 	Entrance 	Regional extended 

Region 	 requirements 	benefit 
entitlement 

Taux 	Normes 	DurCe des prea- 
d'admissibilitC 	tations de pro- 

longation, fondCe 
cur le taux rC-
gional de ch6mage 

per cent 	weeks 

pourcentage 	semainea 

1. Vancouver-Victoria 7.8 12 	 16 

2. Southern British Columbia - Sud de is 
Colombie-Britannique 8.3 11 	 18 

I. 	Alberta 4.0 14 

Saskatchewan 4.3 14 	 2 

5. Manitoba 5.9 14 	 8 

6. Northwestern Ontario - Nord-ouest de l'Ontario 7.5 12 	 14 

7. London-Windsor 7.7 12 	 16 

8. Hamilton-Toronto 5.9 14 	 8 

9. Eastern Ontario - Est de l'Ontario 7.7 12 	 16 

10. Montreal 9.3 10 	22 

ii. 	Eastern 	Townsh1p 	- 	Cantnd, 	lEst 9.0 11 	 20 

12. St. Lawrence-Ga.pC - Saint-Laurent-CaspCsie 11.8 10 	32 

13. New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island - 
Nouveau-Brunswick at tle-du-Prince-douard 11.7 10 	 32 

14. Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-tcosse 10.4 10 	 26 

15. Newfoundland -- Terre-Neuve 16.6 10 	 32 

16. Rest of Canada(1) - Reste do Canada(1) .. 10 	32 

CANADA 7.8 

• 	(1) Unemployment rates not available. Eligible for maximum regional benefit entitlement. 
(1) Nous no disposons pas des taux do chmage. RCgions admissibles au nombre maximum de semaines dlsIRnes. 
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TA3LEAIJ 13. Taut de ch8.a,e par region, normes variablea dadsissibilitC et dune des preatations de prolongation: moyenne poor 
a. teemluant Is 31 saL 1979 doonRea d8aaisonnalis6es (pour lea dumandes présentAes après Ic 11 nove.bre 1978) 

Ia pAriode .1, 

Effective June 17, 1979 to July 14, 1979 

En vigueur du 17 loin 1979 au 14 luillet 1979 

Region Rate 	Entrance Regional extended 
requirements benefit 

Region entitlement 

Taut 	Nonnea DurCe des peas- 
d'edmissibllltA tationn dx pro- 

longation fondAe 
sur Is taut rB- 
gional de chSsage 

per cent weeks 

pourcentage sesame. 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 
30. Avalon Peninsula - Péninsole de l'Avalun 15.6 10 32 
31. Fortune Bay, Gander - Bate Fortune, Gander 16.6 10 32 
32. Corner Brook, Labrador 20.6 10 32 

Prince Edward Island - ±le-du-Prmnce-Edouard: 
33. All of Prince Edward Island - 'route is province de l'1e-do- 

Princa-Edouard 12.0 10 32 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecoase: 
34. Cape Breton 16.7 10 32 
33. Corberland, Cuysborough 9.5 10 22 
36. Annapolis 12.1 10 32 
37. 	Digby, Lunenburg 8.3 11 18 
38. Halifax 8.2 11 18 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 
39. Reatigouche 15.0 10 32 
40. Moo-ton 13.6 10 
41. Saint John 8,2 11 
42. Fredericton 10.5 10 
43. Kadawaska 9.7 10 

Québec 
44. GaspA 18.0 10 
45. Québec 9.4 10 
46. Trois-Rivires 11.4 10 
47. Eastern Townships - Cantons de lEst 7.3 12 
48. Montréal 9.5 10 22 
49. Outaouais 13.7 10 32 
50. Northern Quebec - Nord quAbAcois 13.1 10 32 

Ontario: 
51. Eastern Ontario - Eat de l'Ontario 7.8 12 16 
52. Be1leville, Peterboroogh 8.4 II 18 
53. Toronto 5.3 14 6 
54. Niagara 7.8 12 16 
55. London 7.1 12 14 
56. Windsor, Ssrni. 8.7 U 20 
57, Kitchener 5.8 14 8 
58. Georgian Bay 8.1 Ii 18 
59. Sudbury, Ssult Ste. Marie - Sudbury, SaulL-Sainte-Msrie 8.9 11 20 
60. Northwestern Ontario - Nord-OueSt ontarlen 4.7 14 4 

Manitoba: 
61. Southern Manitoba - Sod do Manitoba 4.7 14 4 
62, Parkland 5.0 14 4 
63. Winnipeg 6.3 13 10 

Saskatchewan: 
64. Southern Saskatchewan - Sod de is Saskatchewan 4.4 14 2 
65. Saskatoon 3.9 14 - 
66. Yorkton, Prince Albert - Yorkton, Prince-Albert 4.0 14 - 

Albsr La: 
67. South, Central Alberta - Sod et centre de l'Alberta 3.9 14 - 
68. Calgary 4.3 14 2 
69. Edmonton 3.5 14 - 

Northern part of Prairie provinces - Nord des provinces des 
Prairies: 

70. Remainder of Manitoba, Saskatchewan and Alberta - Reete do 
Manitoba. de Li Saskatchewan at de l'Alberta 4,5 14 2 

British Columbia - Colo.bie-Britanniqoe: 
71. The Kootenays - Enotenays 7.2 12 14 
72. Kelowna 9.1 10 27 
73. Ks.loops 8.0 12 
74. Vancouver-Lower Fraser Valley -  7.5 12 
75. Victoria, Vancouver Island - Victoria, Lie de Vac 	.. 
76. North British Columbia: 	the rest of the province 

Coloshie-Britannique: le reste de 18 province 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Territoir. 
Nord-Ouest: 

77. All of Yukon and Northwest Territorien(l) - Tout 
lee Territoires do Nord-Ouest(l) 

(1) Unemployment rate not available. Eligible for maximum regional benefit entitlement. 
(1) Nous ne disposuns pea de taut de chYmage. Regions admisnibies cu sombre maximum do semaines dAsignées. 

. 

. 
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